

Vermont Castings Radiance 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2244 Part List

# Radiance Decorative Gas Stove Model #'s 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2244

| Item/Model Number  | Part Number    | Item/Model Number   | Part Number                  |
|--|----------------|---|------------------------------|
| 1. REAR SHROUD ASSEMBLY  | 5002874        | 7. DRAFT HOOD   | 1301008                      |
| 2. GRIDDLE   | 1301006        | 8. DRAFT HOOD CURTAIN WALL  | 1301011                      |
| 3. TOP   | 1301000        | 9. CONVECTION HOOD  | 1301012                      |
| 4. INNER FLUE COLLAR PIPE ADAPTOR  | 1301010        | 15. LEFT END  | 1301002                      |
| 5. FLUE COLLAR   | 7000969        | 16. FIREBOX   | 1307374                      |
| 6. INNER FLUE COLLAR   | 1301009        | 17. RIGHT END   | 1301003                      |
| 18. BOTTOM   | 1301004        | PIEZO IGNITOR   | 1601304                      |
| 19. CONTROL DOOR   | 1301013        |   |                              |
| 20. LEG (4)  | 1303225        |   |                              |
| 25. FIREBOX EXTENSION  | 1301064        |   |                              |
| 26. GASKET   | 1203588        |   |                              |
| 27. GLASS  | 1601290        |   |                              |
| 28. FRONT LATTICE  | 1301007        |   |                              |
| 29. FRONT  | 1301001        |   |                              |
| 30. GLASS RETAINER (2)   | 1408637        |   |                              |
| 31. FRONT FETTL  | 1301005        |   |                              |
| GRILL  | NA             |   |                              |
| <b>SUBSTITUTE: (&amp; you must use a new top)</b>  | <b>1301056</b> |   |                              |
| TOP  | NA             |   |                              |
| <b>SUBSTITUTE:</b>   | <b>1301075</b> |   |                              |
| LEFT END   | NA             |   |                              |
| <b>SUBSTITUTE:</b>   | <b>1301109</b> |   |                              |
| RIGHT END  | NA             |   |                              |
| <b>SUBSTITUTE:</b>   | <b>1301171</b> |   |                              |
| FRONT  | NA             |   |                              |
| <b>SUBSTITUTE:</b>   | <b>1301063</b> |   |                              |
| LONG LEGS (SET OF 4)   | 5000360        |   |                              |
| FRONT LATCH  | 1601509        |   |                              |
| GAS LOG AND MATRIX ASSEMBLY  | 5002855        |   |                              |
| OPERATION & INSTALLATION MANUAL  | 2002817        |   |                              |
| TABS TO HOLD THE BURNER  | 1601488        |   |                              |
| WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY  | 5002998        |   |                              |
| <b>Ceramic Burners #5063, 5062</b>   |                |   |                              |
| METAL REPLACEMENT BURNER W/LOG SET-NG  | 0005085        |   |                              |
| METAL REPLACEMENT BURNER W/LOG SET-LP  | 0005086        |   |                              |
| THERMOPILE   | 1601311        |   |                              |
| 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD CS<br>(CURTAIN WALL TO DRAFT HOOD)   | 1201338        |   |                              |
| 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD CS (2-INNER FLUE COLLAR<br>TO DRAFT HOOD, LEFT END, RIGHT END)   | 1201374        |   |                              |
| 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD CS (CONTROL DOOR TO<br>BOTTOM, 4-FIREBOX EXTENSION TO FIREBOX, 2-DRAFT<br>HOOD TO CONVECTION HOOD)   | 1201376        |   |                              |
| 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX HD CS (3-FIREBOX TO BOTTOM)   | 1201386        |   |                              |
| 1/4 EXT STAR WASHER<br>(CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM)  | 1202461        |   |                              |
| 1/4 PLAIN FLAT WASHER (3-FIREBOX TO BOTTOM,<br>LEFT END, RIGHT END, 4-TOP TO ENDS, CONTROL DOOR<br>TO BOTTOM, 4-FIREBOX EXTENSION TO FIREBOX, W-TOP<br>HEAT SHIELD TO TOP) | 1202470        |   |                              |
|  |                | <i>*Use the following prefixes for Enamel Parts:</i>  |                              |
|  |                | 131 - Red 132 - Sand 231 - Green  |                              |
|  |                | LEG ONLY  | *3225                        |
|  |                | LEFT END  | *1002                        |
|  |                | FRONT   | *1001                        |
|  |                | LATTICE   | *1007                        |
|  |                | FETTL   | *1005                        |
|  |                | RIGHT END (AVAILABLE IN SAND ONLY)  | 1321003                      |
|  |                | TOP   | NA                           |
|  |                | <b>SUBSTITUTE FOR RED:</b>  | <b>1311075</b>               |
|  |                | <b>SUBSTITUTE FOR SAND:</b>   | <b>1321075 &amp; 1301056</b> |
|  |                | <b>SUBSTITUTE FOR GREEN:</b>  | <b>2311075 &amp; 1301056</b> |
|  |                | RED FLUE COLLAR   | 7010969                      |
|  |                | SAND FLUE COLLAR  | 7020969                      |
|  |                | GREEN FLUE COLLAR   | 2310969                      |
|  |                | <b>Hardware</b>   |                              |
|  |                | 1/4-20 X 5/8 PH FL HD (2-CONVECTION HOOD<br>TO FIREBOX, 2-PIPE ADAPTOR TO INNER FLUE COLLAR)  | 1200865                      |
|  |                | 1/4-20 X 1/2 PH RD HD (2-FRONT LATTICE TO<br>FRONT, 2-DAMPER CLIPS TO FRONT, 6-REAR SHROUD<br>TO ENDS, SAFETY LABEL TO CONTROL DOOR)  | 1200894                      |
|  |                | 10-24 X 3/4 PH PAN HD (STRAIN RELIEF FOR<br>WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY)  | 1200991                      |
|  |                | 1/2-20 X 3/8 PH PAN HD<br>(4-GLASS CLIPS, 2-BURNER TO STOVE)  | 1200993                      |
|  |                | 1/4-20 X 2 PH PAN HD<br>(2-FLUE COLLAR TO DRAFT HOOD)   | 1200995                      |
|  |                | 1/4 FL WASHER (DRAFT HOOD CURTAIN WALL TO<br>DRAFT HOOD, 2-DRAFT HOOD TO CONVECTION HOOD,<br>2-INNER FLUE COLLAR TO DRAFT HOOD, SAFETY LABEL<br>TO CONTROL DOOR, FRONT TO ASSEMBLY) | 1202474                      |
|  |                | 1/4 FINDER WASHER (CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM)  | 1202527                      |
|  |                | 1/4-20 HEX NUT (CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM,<br>2-DRAFT HOOD TO CONVECTION HOOD, 4-TOP TO ENDS,<br>FRONT, SAFETY LABEL TO CONTROL DOOR)  | 1203210                      |
|  |                | 10-24 HEX NUT (STRAIN RELIEF TO WIRE HARNESS)   | 1203251                      |
|  |                | WIRE TIE (STRAIN RELIEF)  | 1204754                      |
|  |                | 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HD CS (4-LEG BOLTS)  | 1201432                      |
|  |                | 3/8 FL WASHER (4-LEG BOLTS)   | 1202488                      |
|  |                |   | <del>NA</del>                |
|  |                | FAN KIT   | 0605956                      |

The Vermont Castings, Majestic Products Company reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.